BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A APRIL 15, 2024

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

- RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES
- CONSIDERATION OF AN ANNUAL RENEWAL AGREEMENT

RATIFICATION OF LETTER OF APPROVAL FOR THE 2025 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS GRANT APPLICATION TO THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE FOR MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

PARK'S DEPARTMENT

- RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE FOR HEFLIN PARK BANK RESTORATION PROJECT
- CONSIDERATION OF AN AQUATIC CONTROL AGREEMENT
- CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACT WITH WINDMILL FARMS
- PROPOSAL ONE (1) 2024 SKID STEER

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

- PROPOSALS HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT CULVERTS
- PROPOSALS HOT MIX, COLD MIX AND LIQUID ASPHALT
- PROPOSALS 2024 ROAD OVERLAY PROGRAM

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY APRIL 12, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.